South to a point that is Thirty-Three feet (33’) south of the northern boundary line of the Southwest 
Quarter (SW ¼) of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of Section Twenty-Four (24), Township Eighty-
Four (84), Range Seven (7); thence 

East to a point that is Three Hundred Forty-Nine point Six Feet (349.6’) east of the western 
boundary line of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of Section 
Twenty-Four (24), Township Eighty-Four (84), Range Seven (7), and Thirty-Three Feet (33’) 
south of the northern boundary line of the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of the Southwest Quarter